
SHRI TECHTEX LIMITED
(F0RMERLYKNowNAsSHRITECHTEXPRIVATETIMITED)

Regd. office : ,'HARMONY",2ndFloor, 15i& shree vidhyanagar Co-Op. Housing Soc' Ltd"
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Email ID - adlol$Crhriteihtex"c{*n & dholka@shreetechtex'com Tel: + 91 7874132777

cIN - U36900GI2018PLC104005 & GST No' - 24ABACS7800A1ZY website: "u:srffih$l5shlex'ca*1

Date: 09th November, 2023

To,
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Plot no. C/'1.,G Bloch
Bandra-Kurla ComPIex
Bandra [EJ, Mumbai-400051.

SCRIP SYMBOL: SHRITECH

Dear Sir/Madam
Sobiu.t, Ootcome of Board Meeting under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listin8 Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015

This is to bring to your kind notice that a meeting of the Board of Directors was held today i'e'

Thursday, o9.r,uovember,2023 as required undei Regulation 30 (schedule III PartA[4J of SEBI

[Listing bbligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015'
prrrr*tto Regulation 30 and ss of the Sf BI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure RequirementsJ

Regulations 2015, as amended from time to time, piease note that the Board of Directors of the

.ornprry in its meeting held today has considered and approved the following:

1,. Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the half year ended September 30,2023'

The meeting of Board of Directors commenced at 04:00 P.M. and closed at around 04:30 P'M'

Kindly take-note of the same and update record of the Company accordingly'

Thanking you.

Yours truly,
FO& SHRI TECHTEX LIMITED
(Formerly Known as SHRI TECHTEX PRMTE LIMITED)

VIKAS SRIKISHAN AGARWAL
Director
DIN:03585140

I

Factory: Survey No. 165p 1166p 1167p Simej-RupgadhRoad, Post - Simej, Tal. - Dholka, Ahmedabad -382265, Guiarat.



SHRI TECHTEX LIMITED(FORMERLY KNOWN AS SHRI TECIITEX PRIVATE LIMITED)
HARMONY,2Nd FIOOT,IS/A, SHREE VIDIIYANAGAR CO.OP. HSG. SOC. LTD. OPP. NABARD,
NR. USMANPI]RA GARDEN AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT 38OOI4IIIDIA.
admin@shritechtex.co.in, website: www.shritechtex.com, Tel: +91 75741 327;7
CIN:U369fi)GJ201SPLCl04005
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESIJLTS FOR THE IIALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023

(t in Lakhs)
S.No. Particulars Six Months Ended Year Ended

30.09.2023 31.03 2023

Un-audited Audited

I
,

Income
Revenue from operations

Other Income
4,161.30

37 .96

5 5S) 10

1 15.19
3 Total Income(1+2) 4,199.26 5,807.58

5

6

7

1

8

9

10

ll
t2

13

I Erpenses:

la. Cost of matenals consruner.l

lb. Pur.huses ot stock-in-trade
I

lc. 
Charrgcs in lt\ enlones of finrshcd

ld. 
Employee benefits expense

le. Finance cosrs

ll. 
Depreciarion ald anronisalion e\pense

18. 
Other expenses

Total expenses

Profit before Exceptional ltems and Extraordinary Items and Tax (3-4)
Erceptional Items

Profit before Tar(5-6)
-Current tax Expense

-Short/(Excess) provision olta for earlier vears
-Defered tax

Total Tax Expenses

Profit for the period from Continuing Operation (7-g)
Profit from Discontinuing operations before tax
Tax expense of discontining operations
Profit from Discontinuing operations (after tax) (t0-11)

Shre ofProfit (loss) ofassociates andjoint venture accounted for uslng equtty
method.

goods and rvork-in- progress

1,269.64

786.84

458.65

85.06

119.96

91.28

7 12.16

3,523.s9

675.67

675.67

126.72

26.46

153.18

522.49

3,027.43

1,139.72

(56l 14)

86.17

80.72

124.t2
'7 49.44

1,616.45

l, I 61.13

1,16r.13

233.60

(0.23)

17.14

250.50

910.63

t4
15

16

Details ofequity share capital
Paid-up Equity Share Capital

Resene excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet

Earnings per share
(a) Basic (in <)

(b) Diltrted (in < )
Face value of equity share capital

Profit for the p€riod
522.19

2,49s.O0

2.33

2.33

r 0.00

910.63

1,75s.00

1,236.61

5.19

5.19

10.00
Notes:

264.10

I

4

Balance*

1

2

3

had raised funds IPOCompany sharesthrough by 74,00,000issuing to at a 61t-of Rsequity public price share Rsper agggegating
4.00 Thelacs. ProceedsIPO ls be utilized under:-

above forstatement 2023September. Audittheby approved by
Board of Directors itsat held on November0gth md2023meeting Auditors theofStatutory have outcarlied "LimitedaCompany

theof sme.

Sr. No.

wise as theis not in one l.e. ofTechnical Textiles
was on 04.08.2023 and therefore not been

371.25

Object ofthe lssue

Construction

Utilised upto 30/09/2023

107. I 5

Amount to
be Utilised

2 Purchase of Machineries 630.83 415.69 215.14
of Solar Plant 489.70 489.70

4
I ,53 1.46 I ,53 1.46

5 General
1 .126.28 1 ,I 26.28

6 Public Issue Related 364.48 364.48
Total IPO Proceeds 4,514.00 3,545.06 968.94

AririIfiil,t8llD

T

+

p"

as under:-

of Directors

DIN No.: 02195281

isN, irmount

NOVEMBER 09,2023

AIIMEDABAD

and on behalf,
SHRI

1 . In Escrow IPO A/c - Rs 179.6 I lakhs
2. In Liquid Fund A/c - Rs 789.33 lakhs

'')

to
to

Shed

To Meel Working Capital Reouirements

Corporate Pumose

AGARWAL 
SHRADHA 
HANSKUMA
R

Digitally signed by 
AGARWAL 
SHRADHA 
HANSKUMAR 
Date: 2023.11.09 
15:22:25 +05'30'



SHRJ TECHTEX LIMITED(FORMERLY KNOWN AS SHRI TECHTEX PRIVATE LIMITED)
HARMONY,2nd Floor,l5/A, SHREE VIDHYANAGAR CO.OP. HSG. SOC. LTD. Opp.
NABARD,NR. USMANPURA GARDEN AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT 380014 INDIA.
admin@shritechtex.co.in, website: www.shritechtex.com, Tel: +91 78741327j7
CIN:U36900GJ2018PLC104005
UAUDITED STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES AS AT 30.09.2023

(t in Lakhs)

Particulars As At
30t09t2023

As At
3U0312023

A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

2,495.00

5,553.10

1,755.00

1,256.61

8,0,18.10

1.202 58

64 88

3.79

?
2,501.82

631.49

38.42

3.06

3,011.61

33.6'.7

1s8.70

19.70

56.77

1,27-1,.25

901.43

18.52

437.14

39.59

17.65

3,114.78

687.t6

Non-current liabilities
Long-term borrowings
Other Non-current Liabilities
Deferred Tax Liabilities
Long-term provisions

Current liabilities
Short-term borrowings
Trade payables

) Due to MSME
i) Due to Others

Other current liabilities
Short-term provisions

Sub Total-Shareholders' funds

Sub Total-Non-current liabilities

Sub Total-current liabilities

Shareholders' funds
Share Capital
Reserves and surplus

1,170.27 1,200.05

Total and Liabilities 10,489.61 7,386.45

1

2

3

B ASSETS

4.173.59

t23.6t
6.s6

395.51

3.842.60

93.98

6.56

36.91

969.95

905.44

232t.91
s86.56

1"004.47

202

4,699.27

1"165.15

1.r70 60

95.16

944.s4

30.95

3,980.0s

Non-current assets

Property Plant & Equipments

Tangible Assets

Capital work-in-progress
Non-current investrnents

Long-term loans and advances

Non Current Assets

Current assets

Current Investments

Inventories

Trade receivables

Cash and cash equivalents

Short-term loans and advances

Other Current Assets

Sub Total-Non-current assets

Sub Total--current assets 5,790.35 3,106.40

2

Total Assets 10,489.61

Ai.[${iilri$,4$

DIN No.: 02195281

For and on behalf of Board of Directors oI
SHRI TECHTEX LIMITED

PLACE: AHMEDABAD
DATE: NOVEMBER 09,2023

"t

1

7.386.4s

ufuiA*
SHRAUIAAG4RWAL

MANAGING DIRECTORAGARWAL 
SHRADHA 
HANSKU
MAR

Digitally signed 
by AGARWAL 
SHRADHA 
HANSKUMAR 
Date: 2023.11.09 
15:21:33 +05'30'



SHRI TECHTEX LIMITED(FORMERLY KNOWN AS SHRI TECHTEX PRIVATE LIMITED)
HARMONY,2nd Floor,l5/A, SHREE VIDIIYANAGAR CO.OP. HSG. SOC. LTD. Opp.
NABARD,NR. USMANPI]RA GARDEN AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT 380014 INDIA.
admin@shritechtex.co.in, website: www.shritechtex.com, Tel: +91 7874132777
CIN:U36900GJ2018PLC104005
Cash Flow statement for the period ended 30.09.2023

Particulars As At
30t09t2023

AsAt
3u03t2023

A CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

675.67

(t7.20)

1

91.28

119.96

(42.22)

1.52

(1.40)

2.91

1, l6 l. t3

124.12

80.72

259.71

(r,r5r.3r)
(31.00)

(29.78)

869,71

(730.29)

(r6e.s6)
(905.s2)

(41.68)

t,326.78

(82.68)

(126.72)
(520.2e)

(23e.50)
(209.40) (7s9.79)

(i)
a)

b)

c)

d)

e)

(0
(e)

(ii)
a)

b)

c)

d)

Net Profit befbre Extraordinan items

Adjustment For:

Depreciation and Amortization
lnterest Charges

(Gain)/Loss on Sale of Assets

lnterest & Other income

Expenses written of'f
Share ofProfit from Aurum Fabrictech LLP
Other non cash items

Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes

Adjustment For :

(Increase)/Decrease in Inventories
(lncrease)/Decrease in Trade Receivables
(Increase)/Decrease in Loans & Advances & Other Assets

lncrease /(Decrease) in Trade Payables & Other Liabilities

CASH GENERATED FROM OPERATIONS
Less : Direct Taxes paid

NET CASHFROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES (A)

B CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

(451.90)

(3s8.60)

(e6e.e5)

t7.20

(0.60)

42.22

76.51

(2e.30)

(408.64)

(1,763.25) (31e.81)

a)

b)

c)

d)

e)

f)

Sales/(Addition) in Fixed Assels & WIP
Transfer of assets on account of demerger

(Increase) / Decrease in Investment

Interest lncome

(Increase ) / Decrease in Long tenn loans and adr.ances

(Increase ) / Decrease in Non Current Assets

CASH FROM INVESTING ACTTVTTIES (B)

C CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

a)

b)

c)

d)

e)

0
c)

Increase/(Decrease) in Borowings
Increase/(Decrease) in Long term Liabilities
Transfer ofreserves due to demerger

Interest Paid

Increase / ( Decrease ) in Long Term Provisions
Proceeds from Issue ofShare Capital
Proceeds from Share Premium

(r r9.96)

0.73

740.00

3.7',14.00

(r,299.23)

(631.49)

(80.72)

583.87

631.49

NET CASH FLOW IN FINANCING ACTIVITIES (c) 2,464.05 1,134.64

NET INCREASE rN CASH & CASH EQUTVALENTS (A)+(B)+(C )
OPENING BALANCE _ CASH & CASH EQUTVALENT
CLOSING BALANCE . CASH & CASH EQUTVALENT

491.40

95.16

586.56

55.04

40.12

95.16

rll ilii' ..

#.

T and on behalfof of Directors

DIN No.:

SHRI

AHMEDABAD
NOVEMBER

AGARWAL 
SHRADHA 
HANSKU
MAR

Digitally signed 
by AGARWAL 
SHRADHA 
HANSKUMAR 
Date: 2023.11.09 
15:21:52 +05'30'



S VJ KAND ASSOCIATES 
Chartered Accountants 

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF SHRI TECHTEX 
LIMITED PURSUANT TO THE REGULATION 33 OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIO NS 
AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 FOR THE PERIOD ENDED ON 
30TH SEPTMBER, 2023 

To, 

The Board of Di rectors, 
SHRI TECHTEX LIMITED 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results 
of SHRI TECHTEX LIMITED ("the company") for the period ended on 30TH 

SEPTMBER, 2023 attached herewith, being submitted by the company 
pursuant to t he requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligat ions 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. This Statement is the 
responsibi lity of t he Company's management and has been approved by the 
board of directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the statement 
based on our review. 

2. Auditor's Responsibility: 
We conducted our review in accordance with the standards on review 
engagement (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed 
by The Independent Auditor of The Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered 
Accountants of Ind ia. These standards require that we plan and perform the 
rev iew t o obtain Moderate assurance about whether the financ ial Statement 
is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primari ly to inquire of 
Company personnel and analytical Procedure applies to financial data and 
thus provides less assurance then an Audit. We have not performed the Audit 
and accord ingly we do not express an Audit opinion. 

813, 8th Floor, I Square Business Park, Near Shukan Mall, Besides CIMS Hospita l, 
Science City Road, Sola, Ahmedabad , Gujarat - 380060 

Email : info@svjkadvisors.com Website : www.svjkadvisors.com Contact : 079-4604 1102 



3. Conclusion: 

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention 
that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement prepared in 
accordance with applicable accounting standards (AS) and other recognised 
accounting practice and policies has not disclosed the information required to 
be disclosed in terms of regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it 
is to be disclosed, or that it contained any material misstatements. 

Date : November 09, 2023 
Place : Ahmedabad 

For, S VJ K and Associates 
(Chartered Accountants) 
F.R.N:.135182W 

CA Reeturaj Verma 
{Partner) 
M.No.: 193591 
UDIN: 23193591BGUVOA7606 
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